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Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
@;J Infrastructure Fund@
Mamicipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund (PAY)
| Primary Sponsor: M arkus W,n k {er |
| Amount: & 52,857, 17 Date: (2 /20/20 |

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Sidecyall repar ot

20 locetions in the districk The 4otal cost is 860,084,952
The other &ndrifj Sowrees are ]

8138  Hho $211 MB317 21345 (4 §2705)  B5 355,35
1377 Hio 4B idgys2 Q2275 8 1,972,9°

City Agency: Publ;, Warks
Contact Person: -4 ;ﬁ Allen

Agency Phone: 54 Y b 5c1

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

e AL

District # Coleil Mﬂmbe{Signature “ Amount Date

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount; Amended Amount:
Reference #: To OMB:
Budget Revision #:
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised May 2016
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Department/Project:

Metro Public Worls —sidewalle rLpair

Additional Signatures

1 have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will
be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7

District 8

District ¢

District 10

District 11
District 12

District 13

District 14

District 15
District 16

District 17

District 18
District 19

District 20

District 21
District 22

District 23

District 24
District 25

6‘369&9%%%%%%%%%%%%6&%%%%%%%%6&%

District 26

Revised May 2016
Page 2




Interagency Name: Me*hfc Public Wor ks
~ Program/Project Name: Sidewal e re,f; any

Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s)
Appropriating Funding?

‘Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with
account numbers in the request form description?

- the request exclude the matching fund amount?

' Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they
disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville
- own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the
- funding source is probably NDF.

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful
life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF,

Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than
$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.

Ordinance Required: s the request a transfer from NDF to cost center?
If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less?

Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid
estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by: )&’7 2@%@\
— )

Date: l?,zi’? (2,,3

Revised May 2016




Kip,

Alten, Craig I
Thursday, November 12, 2020 11:14 AM
Eatherly, Kip
RE: District 17 Sidewalk Repair Estimates

Also, here is the estimate you requested for 2900 Lake Vista Dr.

LOCATION 2900 Lake Vista Dr
REQUESTED BY D17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 11/11/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
10'x4' of sw, 1 utility cap, 12"-24" tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $3,969.03
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection,
Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE
Engineer li

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets

{502} 574 6159

From: Allen, Craig L

Sent: Monday, Cctober 12, 2020 1:21 PM
To: Eatherly, Kip <Kip.Eatherly@Ilouisvilleky.gov>
Subject: District 17 Sidewalk Repair Estimates

Kip,

Below are the sidewalk repair estimates you requested for District 17. Please let me know if you have any questions.

9712 White Blossom Blvd

LOCATION
REQUESTED BY Dist 17

RATE 5

DATE SENT 10/12/2020

ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/cOoMMEnTs | 2.2 SY of sw, 2.2 SY of seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $244.51




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent, Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.

LOCATION 9807 White Biossom Blvd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
7 5Y of sw, 7 SY of s/p, hinged joints for

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS one tree
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,144.30

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 9811 White Blossom Bivd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17

RATE 4

DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA

7 SY of sw, removal one 12"-24" tree,
hinged joints for one tree, seed and

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $4,490.86
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 9817 White Blossom Blvd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 5
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
13 5Y of sw, removal of one 12"-24" tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS hinged joints, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $5,175.77
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 9825 White Blossom Bivd
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REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 5
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 8 SY of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $880.80
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 9823 White Blossom Bivd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 3 SY of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $295.90

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 9917 White Blossom Bivd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17

RATE 4

DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA

6 SY of sw, remove one 12"-24" tree,
hinged joints for one tree, seed and

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $4,392.91
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection,
LOCATION 9707 White Blossom Blvd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
4.4 5Y of sw, remove one 25"-36" tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $6,159.03




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent, Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.

LOCATION 4103 Woodmont Park Ln
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 2.2 SY of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $244.51

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 3603 Oak Vista Pj
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 5
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS 4 SY of sw, seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $394.53
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 3101 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
11 SY of sw, hinged joints for one tree,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,584.70

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 3201-3205 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17

RATE 5

DATE SENT 10/12/2020




ESTIMATE BY CA

16 SY of sw, remove one 12"-24" tree,
hinged joints for one tree, seed and

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $5,423.73
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 3209 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
14 5Y of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMGUNT $1,973.71
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 3213 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
17 SY of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,268.23
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 3301 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
19 SY of sw, hinged joints for one tree,
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,465.50




Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection,

LOCATION 3303 Springstead Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTHVIATE BY CA
27 SY of sw, hinged joints for two trees,

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS seed and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $3,754.30

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require

re-inspection.

LOCATION 8504 Felsmere Cir
REQUESTED BY Dist 17

RATE 5

DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA

35 5Y of sw, remove one 12"-24" tree,
hinged joints for one tree, seed and

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $7,527.10
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
LOCATION 9813 White Blossom Blvd
REQUESTED BY Dist 17
RATE 4
DATE SENT 10/12/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA
8 SY of sw, hinged joints for one tree, seed
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS and protection
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,288.80
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
Thanks,




Craig Allen, PE

Engineer !

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
444 South 5™ Street, 4° Floor
Louisvilie KY 40202

{502)574-6159




From: Allen, Craig L

Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 1:18 PM
To: Eatherly, Kip

Subject: RE: 10100 Spring Gate Drive

Kip,

The estimate is below. Let me know if you have any questions.

LOCATION 10100 Spring Gate Dr
RATE R5

DATE SENT 12/16/2020
ESTIMATE BY CA

15'x4' of sw, one tree, seed and protection

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS
ESTIMATE AMOUNT $6,406.30
Estimate is valid for 120 days from date
sent. Any requests after 120 days will require
re-inspection.
Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE

Engineer i

Louisviile Metro Public Works & Assets
craig.allen@iouisvilleky.gov

(502) 574 6159

From: Eatherly, Kip <Kip.Eatherly@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 9:45 AM

To: Allen, Craig L <Craig.Allen@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: 10100 Spring Gate Drive

Would you mind giving us the rating and estimate for the sidewalk at the above address?

Kip Eatherly

District 17 Legislative Aide

Office of Metro Councilman Markus Winkler
(502) 574-3462




Dearing, Connie M.

From: Allen, Craig L

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 10:35 AM
To: Dearing, Connie M.

Cc: Eatherly, Kip

Subject: D17 Sidewalk Repair Funding
Connie,

Public Works will accept the D17 funding for sidewalk repairs, totaling $52,857.17.
Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE

Engineer Il

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
444 South 5 Street, 4" Floor
Louisville KY 40202
craig.allen@louisvilleky.gov
(502)574-6159
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